## OF MINNESOTA FOR 1877.

## CHAPTER 171.

## AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS NINE (9) AND TEN (10) OF AN ACT, APPROVED MARCH ELEVENTH (11TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE (1873), AND ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING OF THE CITY DEBT OF THE FORMER CITY OF WEST ST. PAUL, DAKOTA COUNTY, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Sections nine (9) and ten (10) of an act entitled "An act to provide for the funding of the city debt of the former city of West St. Paul, in Dakota county, and for other purposes," is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 9. A tax of one-half  $(\frac{1}{2})$  of one (1) per cent upon the valuation of all the real estate within the limits of the Sixth Ward, of the city of St. Paul, Ramsey county, shall be levied each year, for the purpose of paying the interest and principal of the bonds issued under and by virtue of an act entitled "An act to amend an act entitled 'An act to provide for the tunding the city debt of the former city of West St. Paul, in Dakota county,' and for other purposes," approved March ninth (9th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874), said tax shall be levied at the same time, and in the same manner as other city taxes of the city of St. Paul are levied and collected.

Sec. 10. All moneys collected under the provisions of the foregoing section, shall be paid over to the treasurer of the city of St. Paul, and by him applied to the payment of the bonds aforesaid, and the interest thereon, from time to time as the same shall become due.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1877.

233

ŝ

30